	Document Number:	2.2
ECI Stakeholder Alliance	Effective Date:	
Organizational Structure	Revision Date:	
	Revision Number:	
ECI Stakeholder Alliance Steering Committee	Page Number:	1 of 2
	Approval Date:	9/15/15

Policy:

- The Early Childhood Iowa Steering Committee provides leadership for the work of the Alliance and the component groups of ECI. The Committee serves to represent the Alliance, and make decisions on behalf of the Alliance between their regularly scheduled meetings.
- The Steering Committee will meet no fewer than six times each calendar year.

Purpose:

• The purpose of the Early Childhood Iowa Steering Committee is to provide leadership for the work of the Alliance and the component groups of ECI. The Committee serves to represent the Alliance, and make decisions on behalf of the Alliance between their regularly scheduled meetings.

Definitions:

The steering committee is defined as the body established by the ECI-SA as required by the ECI-SA bylaws in the ECI-SA bylaws which reads: "The ECI SA shall operate with a steering committee to provide leadership, organize, manage, and coordinate the activities of the ECI SA and the component groups. The steering committee shall serve as the ECI SA between SA meetings."

Procedures:

None

Responsibilities:

See Organizational Roles and Responsibilities polices (2.2.2)

Revision History